ARKANSAS SENATE

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 431

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 431.

Amend Senate Bill No. 431 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 27 delete "a grant for state assistance" and substitute "grants"

AND

Page 1, line 29 delete "\$200,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000"

AND

Page 1, line 30 delete "a grant for state assistance" and substitute "grants"

AND

Page 1, line 31 delete "\$60,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000"

